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Key financial metrics

Weaker earnings, otherwise strong performance

Financial aspirations Growth in earnings

Growth in value of new business

Return on embedded value

Key financial metrics

2015 2016 %
Actual Actual change
Rm Rm

Diluted core headline earnings 3 836 3206 (16%) N2
Ordinary dividend per share (cents) 155 157 1% N
New business PVP 50 396 68 164 35% N
Value of new business 954 850 (11%) N2
Value of new business (like-for-like) 755 850 13% N
Return on embedded value (%) 9.6% 12.8% 3.2% N







MMI strategy

PURPOSE

To enhance the lifetime Financial Wellness of people, their communities and their businesses

Strategic focus areas Financial aspirations

Growth in earnings

Growth in value of new business

Client centricity

@ Client aspirations
Excellence
“My Financial Wellness partner”

Flexible and modular .
systems Innovation Culture




Financial aspirations

Maximise shareholder value

Return on embedded value
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Strategic focus areas: client centricity: Multiply

' " Client centricity




Life, Multiplied

mMmomentum




m,b(,/h,/)(/] Creating value for clients

FundsAtWork Momentur_n Health
) Up to R5 400 in health
Up to 25% paid back
returns PA

in health returns

S —
Momentum

Momentum UCt rew, Short-t

Myriad ?(Od ards Insc:J ranec:-.‘m

Up to 60% off Up to 20% cash back

Physical Wellness

@ e Financial —
Wellness ~--------------

takealot®




Creating value for shareholders across products

__________________________________________________________________________________

o

Momentum Short-term

Momentum Myriad FundsAtWork Momentum Health
Insurance




m,&(,/h,/)L/y Improvement in Myriad persistency

@ Momentum Myriad

Persistency

T —

Persistency rebased to Never Multiply members

Improvement in persistency seen

Itipl
for Multiply members Multiply members

Improvement in persistency:
Multiply members higher than
Bronze status

Higher than Bronze base
level Bronze




m,&(,/f'(,/)L/y Increased product holding

Cross selling

Percentage of clients had more
than one product before buying
Multiply

Percentage of clients that
purchase an additional product ‘ Joining
when joining Multiply ‘

Clients that purchase an
additional product after joining
Multiply

*85% of all clients with more than one product bought the additional product as a result of
Multiply — either in conjunction with buying Multiply or shortly after



mu[h,/ptly Reduction in Myriad, Health and short-term
insurance claims

Momentum iy

Short-term Insurance '0'0i Momentum Health

@ Momentum Myriad

—

Claims*

Claims rebased to 100% Non-Multiply members
Percentage of Multiply members
that claim less than non-Multiply 22% 78
members

*Claims data aggregated for Health, Myriad and Momentum Short-term Insurance

Multiply members




Mu/{'(//?(/] Fast growth in membership

Growth in Multiply sales
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350

200 Digital > 100% per year
250

20

15

10

n

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
W IFA (32% p.a.) M Financial Planning (36% p.a.)

o

o

o

o




Business Performance

Client aspirations: 2016 SA Client Satisfaction Index

Client aspirations “My Financial Wellness partner”

Score
90

80 A

70 -

60 -

50 -
Metropolitan Momentum  Old Mutual Discovery Sanlam Liberty
Source: SACSI South African Client Satisfaction Index



Strategic focus areas: channel growth

Channel growth:
Metropolitan Retail
Affinities

aYo




Growth strategic focus area: Channel growth:
Metropolitan Retail channel transformation

TRANSFORMING OUR CLIENT-FACING ‘ ‘
BUSINESS (CHANNEL) to be able to think Enabling clients to plan for and
like a client and like a shareholder. achieve their life goals

Translate the
Focus is on creating a meaningful, levers of VNB (Value of New Business) into
purpose-driven career through the channel PERFORMANCE MEASURE
career progression categories

v

ENABLING A SHIFT TO LIFE GOAL PLANNING ADVICE ENGAGEMENTS

SEEING PEOPLE NOT POLICIES

What we used to measure: What we also see now:

T T ——————————

Policies People & networks

Premium income Affordability
Lapses Obstacles to Financial Wellness

Costs per transaction Client experience per interaction

‘2°2°!Z°2°

— T



Growth strategic focus area: Channel growth:
Metropolitan Retail agency headcount

5000

4500

4000

3500

3000

2500

2000

4448

Sep 14

4455

Dec 14

4832

4268

3843

3507 3397

Mar 15 Jun 15 Sep 15 Dec 15 Mar 16

4804

Jun 16



Growth strategic focus area: Channel growth:
Impact of Metropolitan Retail channel changes

Quarterly % growth in APE F2016 v F2015 Manpower replenishment in F2016
0% 6000
30%
5000
20%
0%
~10% . I . 3000
~20%
Caou 2000
PFA (tied agency Tele—channel Total
channel) Metropolitan 1000
Retail
mF2016 quarter 1®F2016 quarter 2 0

F2016 quarter 1 F2016 quarter 2 F2016 quarter 3 F2016 quarter 4
mF2016 quarter 3mF2016 quarter 4

E)\anpower PFA  ®Manpower Tele—channel

Premium collection rates: 1,5% increase Average productivity: 70% increase

Metropolitan scored

most likely to be SACS'
J t gQE‘:'!-‘J"""(E)"!:n() LITAR reeel mended by ’ south african cuslot!er salisfaction index

customers

CONSULTA

==




Growth strategic focus area
Channel growth: Corporate and Public sector

Multiple channels
* Intermediaries, affinity groups, direct engagement

Digital portals
* Customised client experiences
e |Integrated across physical and digital channels

Affinity capabilities
e Capitec, African Bank, Bayport, HomeChoice

e _—
Engagement toolkit

* Business Financial Wellness guide




Growth strategic focus area
Channel growth: Guardrisk total embedded value

Embedded value (Rm)

EV growth = 26% pa

3000

2570

2000

1000

Jun 2014 Dec 2014 Jun 2015 Dec 2015 Jun 2016



Growth strategic focus area:
Channel growth: Mobile

Introducing aYo

Leveraging joint assets

Customer data \ 4l Licenses

Digital platform ¢ cRgﬁ'nu;:ﬂ;?l::ye
} »

Market knowledge ¢ CMTN °Y° ,'A"‘Y 3 Innovative products
3 ~ wmiHoLDINGS

Mobile Money *

Health/Insurance
systems

Distribution « p

T —
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Strategic focus areas: Excellence

(X

Optimisation project




Excellence strategic focus area
Optimisation project

Merger savings track record — R522 million

New operating model enables optimisation

Accumulative savings target of R750 million

14% of target realised in F2016




Excellence strategic focus area

Track record: MMI merger savings of R522 million

R million

140
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Momentum
Retail

Metropolitan
Retail

15

9
Employee International Investments
Benefits

H2012 m2013 m2014

Health

Group services



Excellence strategic focus area
Good early progress: Achieved R104 million of R750 million target

R million
750

186

Finance Health HR Operations Investments Legacy Insurance Total

Hl 2016
I Remaining



Strategic focus areas: Excellence




Excellence strategic focus area
Health: Diversified business

1. Momentum Health Open scheme

Momentum Health membership growth . Fastest growing open market health value
proposition

* Financially sustainable with required
reserves and Global credit rating

* Rated in top 2 health value propositions
by consumers and advisors

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Net promoter score
25.0% - 22.4%

20.0% -

14.9%

15.0% - 12.1%

10.0% - 9.6%

7.7%

3.5%

1.6%
00% | = ]

Industry Score Bonitas Discovery GEMS Liberty Medihelp Momentum

5.0% -




Excellence strategic focus area
Health: Diversified business

2. Wellness and Occupational Health

e Corporate and employee wellness solution gaining market share

* Large contract with SAPS
* Occupational Health growing

3. Low cost value proposition

* Highest market share

* Fastest growing

4. Significant economic value in the business

* Restructured business case is forecasting R200m — R250m pa of core
earnings by F2018

* This provides context into the R1.4bn EV carry value for these operations



Excellence strategic focus area
Short-term insurance: Key ratios improving

180%

160%

140%

120%

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

2015 Q1

27%
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2015 Q2 2015 Q3 2015 Q4 2016 Q1 2016 Q2

M Loss ratio

W Acquisition ratio

B Expense ratio

2016 Q3

2016 Q4



Enablers: Four key enablers

Flexible and modular
systems

Innovation Culture




Enablers: Innovation: Exponential Ventures
Leverage global Insurtech (Anthemis partnership)
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Business performance: Financial aspirations progress

. . . R’'m .
Financial aspirations Core earnings

4000 3621

3241 3206
Growth in earnings 3000 2955
2000
Growth in value of new business 1000
0

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

3836

Return on embedded value

Value of new business Return on embedded value

954 19.0%
850 20% 17.4% 0

779
681 15% 12.8%
600 338 - 9.6%
10%
400
0 0%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016



Business performance: 2016 Financial aspirations

Financial aspirations

A 4 \ 4 4
Return on New business Value of new business
embedded value PVP on consistent basis

12.8%
(RFR + 4.2%)




Business performance: 2016 Financial aspirations

Financial aspirations

I* v v

Diluted core headline Dividend Capital buffer
earnings
{
v 4

Maintained at
R4.0bn




Financial Aspirations
Growth in earnings

Diluted core headline earnings per segment

1 year
June 2015 June 2016  change
Rm Rm

Momentum Retail 1756 1 600 (9%)
Metropolitan Retail 604 667 10%
Corporate and Public Sector 861 617 (28%)
International 152 28 (82%)
Segment results 3373 2912 (14%)
Shareholder capital 463 294 (37%)
Total 3836 3206 (16%)

' Profits impacted by markets and underwriting experience



Financial Aspirations
Growth in earnings

Significant factors impacting on the decline in core headline earnings

(T169%)

CHE F2015 Life Non-life Markets New Expense CHE F2016
underwriting underwriting business savings
strain & other



External environment
Underwriting experience variance

Total life insurance mortality and morbidity experience variance

R million

600 -

535

500

400

300

200

100

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016



External environment
Underwriting experience variance

Momentum Retail mortality and morbidity experience variance

R million

180 -

. 152 153
160 150 144

140 -
120 -
100 -
80 A
61
60 A
40 A

20 -

O _

1H14 2H14 1H15 2H15 1H16 2H16



External environment
Underwriting experience variance

Corporate and Public Sector mortality and morbidity experience variance

R million

100 -

47
50 A 33

12

-15
50 A

-100 A

-150 A

-167
-200 -

1H14 2H14 1H15 2H15 1H16 2H16



Group disability underwriting experience
Actions taken

Targeted pricing strategies to improve margin

* Focused interventions with top loss making schemes
* Improvements to income disability claims process

e Continuous upskilling of assessors

* Investigate impact of potential changes in reinsurance

* |mprove the accuracy of reserving




Growth in earnings

Africa earnings sharply lower in tough conditions

Namibia

South

East

West

Central expenses

Core headline earnings as reported

June June
2015 2016 Change

Rm Rm
150 128 (15%)
149 119 (20%)
(12) (98) n/m
(7) (9) n/m
(127) (112) n/m
152 28 (82%)

' Looking to focus on most promising businesses



Financial aspirations
Growth in earnings

Investments in strategic growth initiatives

June 2015 June 2016 Change
Rm Rm

Core headline earnings as reported 3836 3206 (16%)

Additional investments in growth initiatives 525 572 9%
International 113 181
Momentum Short-term Insurance 169 147
Client Engagement Solutions 126 166
Other 117 78

Core before new initiatives 4361 3778 (14%)
Percentage of core headline earnings 13.7% 17.8%

' Investments impacted overall profit growth




Financial aspirations
Growth in value of new business

New business per segment

1 year
June 2015 June 2016 change
Rm Rm

Momentum Retail 25 458 25950 2%
Metropolitan Retail 5091 4 936 (3%)
Corporate and Public Sector 17 683 34 699 96%
International 2 164 2579 19%
Total PVP 50 396 68 164 35%
Total APE 6 643 8 093 22%

' Strong growth in a difficult market



Financial aspirations
Growth in value of new business

Value of new business adjusted for new basis

1,000 - 13% increase
| -44 |

900 -

800 -

700 -

600 -

500 -

400 -

300

200 -

Jun 2015 Economic Corporate Revised Jun Methodology Sales volumes Mortality & Jun 2016
Assumption expense 2015 changes and and mix persistency
changes reallocation other

' Growth on a consistent economic basis



Financial aspirations
Growth in value of new business

Value of new business per segment

June June June  1lyear
2015 2015 2016 change
Rebased

Rm Rm Rm
Momentum Retail 276 226 290 28%
Metropolitan Retail 185 106 191 80%
Corporate and Public Sector 427 360 298 (17%)
International 66 63 71 13%
Total 954 755 850 13%

New business margin (PVP) 1.9% 1.5% 1.2%

' Increased discount rate, expense allocation, mix reduced overall margin



Return on embedded value
EV analysis
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Capital management
Economic capital

Rand billion June June
2015 2016

Net asset value as per embedded value statement 16.5 16.9
Qualifying debt 3.3 35
Less: net asset value of strategic subsidiaries (2.0) (2.7)
Less: required capital (10.6) (10.0)
Capital before deployment 7.2 7.7
Deployed (2.9) (3.7)
Final dividend (1.5) (1.5)
Strategic initiatives (1.4) (2.2)
Capital buffer after deployment 4.3 4.0




Capital management
Dividend

Dividend policy
e Stable dividend growth

* Long-term view
* Growth in core headline earnings

* Allowance for volatile investment markets, capital requirements and changes in

legislation

Separate dividend policy from capital management

Dividend per share (cents)

2014 2015 2016 Change
Interim ordinary dividend 57 63 65 3%
Final ordinary dividend 85 92 92 0%
Total ordinary dividend 142 155 157 1%




.

Bus;-“'gess performance @

B L R

- Capital management

’ —
'; (6 " Critical focus areas
e -
»

- -—

L AW
ot}



Critical Focus Areas

v e

e Grow™ exce
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Health

Investments and Savings
(Outcome-Based model)
Short-term Insurance
Life underwriting
Expense optimisation

® Multiply
® Financial Wellness

¢ Channel growth

¢ Geographic diversification
- India
- aYo

¢ Africa portfolio




